Calibration
WIKA data sheet CT 41.28
Page 1 of 10WIKA data sheet CT 41.28 ∙ 09/2019
for further approvals
see page 4
Data sheets showing similar products:
Temperature dry-well calibrator; model CTD9100-1100; see data sheet CT 41.29
Temperature dry-well calibrator; model CTD9100-ZERO; see data sheet CT 41.30

instrument.
Accessories
Accessories for model CTD9100-x Order code
Description CTX-A-K
Transport case -TB-
Rollers for transport case -CC-
Power cord
for Switzerland -CH-
for USA/Canada -US-
for UK -UK-
Insert replacement tool -RT-
Interface cable
with integrated RS-485 to USB 2.0 converter
-RC-
WIKA data sheet CT 41.28 ∙ 09/2019 Page 7 of 10
Accessories for model CTD9100-x Order code
Description CTX-A-K
Calibration software
Software package to operate the calibrator
-CS-
Probe holder
for cooling instruments for example model CTD9100-COOL or CTD9100-165 -FL-
for heating instruments for example model CTD9100-450 or CTD9100-650 -FH-
Ordering information for your enquiry:
1. Order code: CTX-A-K
2. Option:
⇓
[     ]
Inserts for model CTD9100-COOL and CTD9100-165 Order code
Description CTA9I-K
Insert undrilled
Ø 28 x 150 mm [Ø 1.1 x 5.91 in]
Material: aluminium
-N-
Insert drilled
Ø 28 x 150 mm [Ø 1.1 x 5.91 in]
Drilling depth: 145 mm [5.71 in]
Material: aluminium
Bore diameter:
1 x 1.5 [0.06 in] for thermometer up to Ø 1.2 mm [0.05 in]
-1-
Bore diameter:
1 x 2.0 mm [0.08 in] for thermometer up to Ø 1.6 mm [0.07 in]
-2-
Bore diameter:
1 x 3.0 mm [0.12 in] for thermometer up to Ø 2.7 mm [0.11 in]
-3-
Bore diameter:
1 x 3.5 mm [0.14 in] for thermometer up to Ø 3.2 mm [0.13 in]
-4-
Bore diameter:
1 x 5.0 mm [0.20 in] for thermometer up to Ø 4.7 mm [0.19 in]
-5-
Bore diameter:
1 x 6.5 mm [0.26 in] for thermometer up to Ø 6.3 mm [0.25 in]
-6-
Bore diameter:
1 x 7.5 mm [0.30 in] for thermometer up to Ø 7.2 mm [0.28 in]
-7-
Bore diameter:
1 x 8.5 mm [0.33 in] for thermometer up to Ø 8.2 mm [0.32 in]
-8-
Bore diameter:
1 x 10 mm [0.39 in] for thermometer up to Ø 9.5 mm [0.37 in]
-9-
Bore diameter:
1 x 3.2 mm and 1 x 6.3 mm [1 x 0.13 in and 1 x 0.25 in]
-A-
Bore diameter:
2 x 3.2 mm, 1 x 4.2 mm, 1 x 6.3 mm, 1 x 8.4 mm and 1 x 9.9 mm
[2 x 0.13 in, 1 x 0.17 in, 1 x 0.25 in, 1 x 0.33 in and 1 x 0.39 in]
-B-
Ordering information for your enquiry:
1. Order code: CTA9I-K
2. Option:
⇓
[     ]
WIKA data sheet CT 41.28 ∙ 09/2019 Page 8 of 10
Inserts for model CTD9100-165-X and CTD9100-450 Order code
Description CTA9I-M
Insert undrilled
Ø 60 x 150 mm [Ø 2.36 x 5.91 in]
Material: aluminium

[2 x 0.13 in, 1 x 0.17 in, 1 x 0.25 in, 1 x 0.33 in and 1 x 0.39 in]
-B-
Ordering information for your enquiry:
1. Order code: CTA9I-L
2. Option:
⇓
[     ]
WIKA data sheet CT 41.28 ∙ 09/2019 Page 10 of 10
© 01/2003 WIKA Alexander Wiegand SE & Co. KG, all rights reserved.
The specifications given in this document represent the state of engineering at the time of publishing.
We reserve the right to make modifications to the specifications and materials.
09
/2
01
9
EN
WIKA Alexander Wiegand SE & Co. KG
Alexander-Wiegand-Straße 30
63911 Klingenberg/Germany
Tel. +49 9372 132-0
Fax +49 9372 132-406
Ordering information
Calibrator CTD9100-COOL
Model / Unit / Software / Calibration / Transport case / Interface converter / Power cord / Insert / Additional ordering information
Calibrator CTD9100-165
Model / Insert diameter / Unit / Software / Calibration / Transport case / Interface converter / Power cord / Insert / Additional
ordering information
Calibrator CTD9100-450 and CTD9100-650
Model / Power supply / Unit / Protective conductor / Software / Calibration / Transport case / Interface converter / Power cord /
Insert / Additional ordering information
Scope of delivery
■ Temperature dry-well calibrator model CTD9100
■ Power cord, 1.5 m [5 ft] with safety plug
■ Operating instructions
■ 3.1 calibration certificate per DIN EN 10204
Options